

29.06.2022  
Item No.11  
Ct. No.17  
S.A.

**WPA 6274 of 2022**

**Md. Wasefuzzaman & Anr.**  
**-vs-**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ali Ahsam Alamgir  
Ms. Riya Das  
Ms. Rabia Khatoon

...for the petitioners

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee  
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar

...for the Madrasah Service Commission

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra  
Ms. Supriya Dubey

...for the SSC

Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta  
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Das

...for the State

This matter being similar to other matters which are fixed on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2022, I adjourn this matter till 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2022 so that it can be taken up on that day.

Mr. Mukherjee, learned advocate for the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission has submitted that in similar matter this court dismissed the writ application and also learned Coordinate Bench dismissed the writ application.

However, as it was disputed by the petitioner, this point also to be heard and decided on that day. Learned advocate for the petitioners has submitted that he wants to file one recalling application to the order dismissing the writ application.

This matter will appear on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

**(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)**