

16-19 17.11.2022  
Sc Ct. no.22

**WPA 5916 OF 2022**

-----

Mst. Reshma Khatun

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

**With**

**WPA 7268 OF 2022**

-----

Asish Bera & Ors.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

**With**

**WPA 6274 OF 2022**

-----

Md. Wasefuzzaman & Anr.

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

**With**

**WPA 7965 OF 2022**

-----

Murshida Khatun

Vs.

State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir  
Md. Bani Israil  
Ms. Rabia Khatoon  
Ms. Soma Mal.

....For Petitioners in  
all the writ petitions

Mr. Swapan Kr. Datta  
Mr. Tapas Kr. Mandal.

....For State in  
WPA 5916 of 2022

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya  
Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee  
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar.

....For Respondents  
Madrasah Service  
Commission

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra  
Ms. Supriya Dubey.

....For the WBCSSC

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner prays for an accommodation in these series of writ petitions though it was fixed after hearing him and on his prayer to appear today under the heading “**Motion (Top)**” by an order dated November 10, 2022.

In view of the prayer made on behalf of the writ petitioner all these writ petitions shall appear one after another under the heading “**Motion**” in the **Combined Monthly List of December, 2022**.

Photocopy of this order be placed in the file of each of these writ petitions.

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**