

02.02.2024
(D/L 3-6)
Ct.-18
(Susanta)

W.P.A. 5916 of 2022

Mst Reshma Khatun
-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

W.P.A. 6274 of 2022

Md. Wasefuzzaman & Anr.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

W.P.A. 7268 of 2022

Ashis Bera & Ors.

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

W.P.A. 7965 of 2022

Mursida Khatun

-Vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir,

Ms. Rabia Khatoon,

Ms. Soma Mal,

Ms. June Modak,

Mr. Juel Rana,

.... For the Petitioner in W.P.A. 5916 of 2022,
W.P.A. 6274 of 2022 & W.P.A. 7965 of 2022.

Mr. Rabiul Islam,

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir,

Ms. Soma Mal,

Ms. Rabia Khatoon,

Mr. Juel Rana,

.... For the Petitioner in W.P.A. 7268 of 2022.

Mr. Tapas Kumar Mandal,

.... For the State in W.P.A. 5916 of 2022.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Ld. AGP.

Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee,

.... For the State in W.P.A. 7268 of 2022.

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra,
Ms. Supriya Dubey,
.... For the S.S.C in W.P.A. 5916 of 2022,
W.P.A. 6274 of 2022 & W.P.A. 7965 of 2022.

Mr. Prasenjit Mukherjee,
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar,
....For the Madrasah Service Commission
in all the writ petitions.

Mr. Sourav Mitra,
.... For the Central School Service Commission.

Mr. Prasenjit Mukherjee, learned Counsel for the Madrasah Service Commission files affidavit in opposition to the writ petition, let it be kept with the record, time to file reply to the said affidavit be extended till the next date of hearing.

List the matter on **April 05, 2024**.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)