

06.05.2026
Sl. Nos.11-14
Ct. No.14
gd

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 5916 of 2022

Mst. Reshma Khatun

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

With

WPA 6274 of 2022

Md. Wasefuzzaman & anr.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & os.

With

WPA 7268 of 2022

Asish Bera & ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & ors.

With

WPA 7965 of 2022

Murshida Khatun

Versus

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Ashis Kumar Chowdhury

Mr. Babhru Bahan Bera

Mr. Rohan Paul

...for the Petitioner in WPA 5916 of
2022 and WPA 7268 of 2022

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir

Ms. Soma Mal

Ms. Rabia Khatoon

.... for the Petitioner in WPA 6274 of
2022 and WPA 7965 of 2022

Ms. Madhurima Sarkar

... for the Madrasah Service Commission

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra

Ms. Supriya Dubey

... for the WBCSSC

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman

Mr. Mijanul Kabir

... for the West Bengal Board of
Madrasah Education

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra

Ms. Supriya Dubey

... for WBCSSC

1. Mr. Ashis Kumar Chowdhury, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners in WPA 7268 of 2022 seeks extension of time to file supplementary affidavit.
2. Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners in WPA 6274 of 2022 seeks extension of time to file supplementary affidavit.
3. Let such supplementary affidavits be filed by the returnable date.
4. List these matters on **10th June, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)